SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3153

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

June 13

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete "as defined in ORS 181.610".
2	After line 17, insert:
3	"(4) 'Reserve officer' means an officer or member of a law enforcement agency who is:
4	"(a) A volunteer or employed less than full-time as a peace officer commissioned by a city, port,
5	school district, mass transit district, county, county service district authorized to provide law
6	enforcement services under ORS 451.010, the Criminal Justice Division of the Department of Justice,
7	the Oregon State Lottery Commission or the Governor or a member of the Department of State
8	Police;
9	"(b) Armed with a firearm; and
10	"(c) Responsible for enforcing the criminal laws and traffic laws of this state or laws or ordi-
11	nances relating to airport security.".
12	On page 2, line 1, delete "181.610" and insert "133.005".
13	In line 22, delete "181.610" and insert "133.005".
14	